	1	2-	21	-20	06
--	---	----	----	-----	----

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	ITS ONLY lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) belo	ow.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Jack W. Romano 9701 NE 120th Place	Name: Medindica-Pak, Inc.	2
Kirkland, WA 98034	Internal Address:	<u>، د</u>
		386
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes <a>Yes 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	No Street Address: <u>9701 NE 120th Place</u>	11/6
Execution Date(s) $12/14/2006$		2
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Kirkland	
Joint Research Agreement	State: WA	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 98034	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	•
4. Application or patent number(s):	his document is being filed together with a new applic	
This utility application is being filed on 12/14/2006 as a continuation of US Patent Application No 10/258,751 Titled:		
continuation of US Patent Application No 10/258,751 Titled: "Material(s)/Content(s) Management Method And Apparatus"	attached?	
continuation of US Patent Application No 10/258,751 Titled: "Material(s)/Content(s) Management Method And Apparatus" Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
continuation of US Patent Application No 10/258,751 Titled: "Material(s)/Content(s) Management Method And Apparatus" Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
continuation of US Patent Application No 10/258,751 Titled: "Material(s)/Content(s) Management Method And Apparatus" Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Jack W. Romano/Medindica-Pak, Inc.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00/#52	10
continuation of US Patent Application No 10/258,751 Titled: "Material(s)/Content(s) Management Method And Apparatus" Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00/#52 Authorized to be charged by credit card	
continuation of US Patent Application No 10/258,751 Titled: "Material(s)/Content(s) Management Method And Apparatus" Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Jack W. Romano/Medindica-Pak, Inc. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00/#52 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
continuation of US Patent Application No 10/258,751 Titled: "Material(s)/Content(s) Management Method And Apparatus" Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Jack W. Romano/Medindica-Pak, Inc.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00/#52 Authorized to be charged by credit card	t
continuation of US Patent Application No 10/258,751 Titled: "Material(s)/Content(s) Management Method And Apparatus" Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Jack W. Romano/Medindica-Pak, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 9701 NE 120th Place	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00/#52 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	t
continuation of US Patent Application No 10/258,751 Titled: "Material(s)/Content(s) Management Method And Apparatus" Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Jack W. Romano/Medindica-Pak, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: City: <u>Kirkland</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00/#52 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affectir 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	t ng ti
continuation of US Patent Application No 10/258,751 Titled: "Material(s)/Content(s) Management Method And Apparatus" Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Jack W. Romano/Medindica-Pak, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 9701 NE 120th Place City: Kirkland State:WA Zip:98034	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00/#52 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affectir 8. Payment Information	t ng ti
continuation of US Patent Application No 10/258,751 Titled: "Material(s)/Content(s) Management Method And Apparatus" Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Jack W. Romano/Medindica-Pak, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: City: <u>Kirkland</u> State: <u>WA</u> Zip: <u>98034</u> Phone Number: <u>206-909-2601</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00/#52 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affectir 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	t ng ti
continuation of US Patent Application No 10/258,751 Titled: "Material(s)/Content(s) Management Method And Apparatus" Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Jack W. Romano/Medindica-Pak, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 9701 NE 120th Place City: Kirkland State:WA Zip:98034	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00/#52 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affectir 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	t

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) sho

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jack W. Romano, residing at 9701 NE 120th Place, Kirkland, WA 98034 am the sole inventor named in United States Patent Application filed on 12/14/2006 Titled: "Material(s)/Content(s) Management Method And Apparatus" an application for Letters Patent of the United States which is a continuation of US Patent Application Serial No. 10/258,751 Titled "Material(s)/Content(s) Management Method And Apparatus".

AND, WHEREAS, MEDINDICA-PAK, INC., A Washington corporation, having a place of business at 9701 NE 120th Place, Kirkland, WA 98034 (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right and title to and interest in said Patent Application and the invention(s) disclosed in said Patent Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE my entire right and title to and interest in said Patent Application and said invention including the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

Executed at $\underline{kinkland}$, Washington, this $\underline{l^{2}l^{M}}_{day}$ of December, 2006. $\underline{jcch(k)}$ la mand

STATE OF WASHINGTON)

) ss.

COUNTY OF KING

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jack W. Romano is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledges that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

114/2006 Dated: \7_

(Seal or stamp)



Signature 05 Printed Name: Kob Notary Public 2010 My appointment expires: 9 22

RECORDED: 12/14/2006